ELX SR

Bus Accident Data

2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021

AL E+(1973)BR AT
New Lantao Bus Company (1973) Limited

; NEW LANTAO BUS
J MoK | W EP T

2022 #£ 12 H
December 2022



= Background

AR LEETA973)BRAE (HE) EdEELTEEBIRATIRY
WEAE - FLERE - RE BENERENNRE - 5|EATZEER
BEAEEEZEXE - EENHRZXEAENR BN IR R
HEWRE - WRIFERNEIERGN - BRABNESTELEZOE - K
N AFFRHIEIRY 2018 ~ 2019 ~ 2020 & 2021 FETSINEUIED Z2HEEkE
AEBFAREOBRMERZER TS FNER -

The New Lantau Bus Company (1973) Limited is a subsidiary of Kwoon
Chung Bus Holdings Limited and adopts a highly pro-active approach
towards embedding a Safety Culture that guides responsible attitudes and
behaviours at all levels of the Company. NLB aims to learn from its
experiences with traffic accidents and to identify the root cause of such
accidents with a view to taking management actions aiming at delivering
continuous improvements in its safety record. This document contains
bus accident data® from 2018, 2019, 2020 & 2021, extracted from the
Company’s Annual Submission of its Statutory Forward Planning
Programme.

[ ﬁmruﬂrma : = *fﬁﬂ%
as\AFE'?FY - WE._C<RE!., i,‘mﬁgrﬂﬁ

4 ) Extra stopplng dlstéﬂce for wet sllppery I
e aa -

B M BAGE (108

SAFETY WE CARE!

ST wLaet
ETRE S TG e KWOON CHUNG BUS
LR

W FEERENZEHEZEELEZI) -
Refer to traffic accidents with person injury involving franchised buses.



S EEHH Disclaimer

- IWEFFEENERERREIETE(2023-2027) R E—RESZRE

« KRB ARME A X EIRRE (RS ER) LA B2 EMNTEE
M AEREM - oJsEM - BEMES A% -

R RERB MBI N BRI S S B BT AR AT - 3
EEBTRIERREELE TR RIER -

- BRI o RZIERE - AULFR BB R o2 I IR S 92 {8 Bl R =
Z BRI - EEE B/ EREEBREUE -

- Data contained are solely for the exercise of Forward Planning Programme
(2023-2027) and are for general information purposes only.

- We make no representations or warranties of any kind, expressed or
implied, about completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability
with respect to the information contained for any purpose.

+ Readers should not rely upon the material or information on the website as
a basis for making any business, legal or any other decisions. Any reliance
the readers place on such material is therefore strictly at their own risk.

- Bus accidents might involve multiple factors and therefore the data
presented here might not fully reflect the correlation between an accident
and any individual factor. Readers should be reminded to use and
interpret the data with care.



la. ZBEEESPHNEEELINEINRE

HREZETHNEINRE 2018 2019 2020 2021
RERE
b 0 0 0 0
BRE 3 4 1 1
LIS 37 20 8 3
43 40 24 9 4
IR - EEE

1b. RREREEITNWEEEIBRETEAERNEINRE

HBREEELTERETEABMNEINTRE 2018 2019 2020 2021
BREREE
LS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BRE 0.33 0.41 0.17 0.17
B 4.07 2.05 1.35 0.52
48 = 4.40 2.46 1.52 0.70
R - EEE

1la. Number of accidents involving Franchised Buses (FBs) by severity

Number of accidents involving FBs 2018 2019 2020 2021
Severity
Fatal 0 0 0 0
Serious 3 4 1 1
Slight 37 20 8 3
Total 40 24 9 4

Source: Transport Department

1b. Number of accidents involving FBs per million vehicle-km by severity

Number of accidents
involving FBs per million vehicle-km 2018 2019 2020 2021
Severity
Fatal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Serious 0.33 0.41 0.17 0.17
Slight 4.07 2.05 1.35 0.52
Total 4.40 2.46 1.52 0.70

Source: Transport Department



2a. BRERERSREIMNMERBRRE TS RENMNBEELIERWAT

2018 FH R EINNEEC LT ERHAF e BRE L Rt

1. AEREBXERMNER 0 0 35 35
2. SRELTERMNER

2.1 BiRTEROE ~ B0 EEE 0 0 3 3
2.2 BEIRITEAR 0 1 1 2
2.3 HARER 0 2 0 2
2.4 Efh 0 0 0 0
#Est 0 3 39 42
2019 EF REIINNBEELTERHHF B BB B 1 st
1. FERBLTERNEZR 0 2 6 8
2. BRETERMNEZR
2.1 EARTERVESER ~ [ERY EE B 0 0 2 2
2.2 WERITELR 0 1 1 2
2.3 FERARMER 0 1 0 1
2.4 EHith 0 0 12 12
s 0 4 21 25
2020 EF REIINNBEELTERHHF B S B 1 st
1. FHREBTERNEAZE 0 0 1 1
2. SRETERMNEAZR
2.1 EBAFIEAYE N 2 A BBl 0 0 2 2
2.2 BEIITEL 0 0 2 2
2.3 FERAER 0 0 1 1
2.4 Efh 0 1 2 3
s 0 1 8 9
2021 EHRBIINNBZEELTERHF B BRE L7 st
1. FHREBTERNEAZE 0 0 1 1
2. SRETERMEZR
2.1 EARTERYESE ~ ERY EE Bk 0 0 0 0
2.2 BEB{TEHEL 0 0 0 0
2.3 fFRAIER 0 0 1 1
2.4 Efh 0 1 1 2
st 0 1 3 4



2b. BmERERSABINIERBARETNWEEETELES REINNEE

ELEWIF

2018 FEEEBTELAERSREINIEEELHHF B BRE B 4t
1. FERBELTERMAZE 0.00 0.00 3.84 3.84

2. SRETERMEZR
2.1 BiTEROEEN ~ B0 EEEE 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.33
2.2 BEIRITELR 0.00 0.11 0.12 0.23
2.3 HARER 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.22
2.4 Efh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4t 0.00 0.33 4.29 4.62

2010 FEEEBTHELAERSREININEEEBLHHIF 34T BRE B #ast
1. FRERBTrERMAZE 0.00 0.21 0.62 0.82
2. BRETERMNEZR
2.1 BFIEAEER 2 BB 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.21
2.2 BEIRITERAR 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.20
2.3 EARIER 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.10
2.4 Eith 0.00 0.00 1.22 1.23

#st  0.00 0.41 2.15 2.56

2020 FEEEBTELAERSREININEEEBLHHIF 34T BRE B #ast
1. FERBTERMNEAZE 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.17
2. BRETERMNEAZR
2.1 BFIEAER 2 BB 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.34
2.2 EIBRITELR 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.34
2.3 {ERRIES 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.17
2.4 Eith 0.00 0.17 0.33 0.50

#@=+  0.00 0.17 1.35 1.52

2021 FEEBTELAERSREINIEEELHRHIF 34T BRE By 4t
1. FERBTERMNEAZE 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.17
2. SRETERMEZR
2.1 BFIEAVERRR 2 AV BE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.2 EIBRITELR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.3 ERRIER 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.17
2.4 Eith 0.00 0.17 0.18 0.35

#@=+  0.00 0.17 0.52 0.70



2a. Number of FBs involved by severity and driver contributory factors

Number of FBs involved in 2018 Fatal Serious Slight Total

Factors not related to Bus Captains 0 0 35 35
Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0 0 3 3
2.2 Lane changing 0 1 1 2
2.3 Use of brake 0 2 0 2
2.4 Others 0 0 0 0
Total 0 3 39 42
Number of FBs involved in 2019 Fatal Serious Slight Total
1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0 2 6 8
2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0 0 2 2
2.2 Lane changing 0 1 1 2
2.3 Use of brake 0 1 0 1
2.4 Others 0 0 12 12
Total 0 4 21 25
Number of FBs involved in 2020 Fatal Serious Slight Total
1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0 0 1 1
2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0 0 2 2
2.2 Lane changing 0 0 2 2
2.3 Use of brake 0 0 1 1
2.4 Others 0 1 2 3
Total 0 1 8 9
Number of FBs involved in 2021 Fatal Serious Slight Total
1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0 0 1 1
2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0 0 0 0
2.2 Lane changing 0 0 0 0
2.3 Use of brake 0 0 1 1
2.4 Others 0 1 1 2
Total 0 1 3 4



2b. Number of FBs involved per million vehicle-km by severity and driver

contributory factors

Number of FBs involved per million vehicle-km in 2018 Fatal Serious Slight Total

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0.00 0.00 3.84 384
2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.33
2.2 Lane changing 0.00 0.11 0.12 0.23
2.3 Use of brake 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.22
2.4 Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.33 429 4.62

Number of FBs involved per million vehicle-km in 2019  Fatal Serious Slight Total

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0.00 0.21 0.62 0.82
2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.21
2.2 Lane changing 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.20
2.3 Use of brake 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.10
2.4 Others 0.00 0.00 1.22 1.23

Total 0.00 0.41 215 256

Number of FBs involved per million vehicle-km in 2020 Fatal Serious Slight Total

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.17
2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.34
2.2 Lane changing 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.34
2.3 Use of brake 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.17
2.4 Others 0.00 0.17 0.33 0.50

Total 0.00 0.17 135 1.52

Number of FBs involved per million vehicle-km in 2021 Fatal Serious Slight Total

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.17
2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.2 Lane changing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.3 Use of brake 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.17
2.4 Others 0.00 0.17 0.18 0.35

Total 0.00 0.17 0.52 0.70



3a. HHERSARBINMIBERISTHNEZEELREETCHF

= = EEMRAIER TEEREA (JEE - =
2018 FEEEITREETHF Pt ) kAT WEPIFES #ast
1. FAERBLXERNEER 4 12 0 16
2. RETERMNEZE
2.1 HRIERER Y B ERE 0 0 0 0
2.2 ERITER 0 0 0 0
2.3 FRAIEE 0 0 0 0
2.4 Hith 0 0 0 0
#ast 4 12 0 16
= = EEHREAER EEHREA (FE - .
1. AEREBLTERMEER 2 6 0 8
2. SRETEHRMNEZR
2.1 BARIEIRYEREN ~ BRI EEBE 0 1 0 1
2.2 BERITER 0 0 0 0
2.3 HAAMER 0 5 0 5
2.4 HAh 0 21 2 23
#act 2 33 2 37
= = EEHREAER EEREA (FFE 5 == .
1. FRERBLXERMNER 0 0 0 0
2. SRETERMWEAZR
2.1 HARIEIRYEREN ~ IR EEBf 0 1 0 1
2.2 BIITER 0 0 0 0
2.3 FAMER 0 3 0 3
2.4 EHAh 1 0 0 1
=t 1 4 0 5
= = HEHREAEE EEEA (FE : = -
1. AEREBLTERMEER 0 0 0 0
2. RETERNEZE
2.1 BARIEIRVEREN ~ BRI EEBH 0 0 0 0
2.2 BIRITER 0 0 0 0
2.3 EAFIEZ 0 1 0 1
2.4 EHAh 0 0 0 0
#ast 0 1 0 1



3b. HEBERSABIMIERETHNBEEEZEELRESTEF

EEMRAEYE HEERA (FFE

SO o
2018 FEEBEZEELIREBTHF e T B) K5 TE

WEFIFE st

1. FERELTERMER 0.13 0.39 0.00 0.52
2. SRELTERMNER
2.1 BRERAIER 2 BRI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.2 BIRITER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.3 EHAIEZE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.4 Hith 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

#aEt 0.13 0.39 0.00 0.52

EERAESE HEERA (FFE

BB Ea &S = = = = 45 =

2010 FEEEEEELTRESTHF T ) EETH WEPIFE #EEt

1. FHREBTERNEAZE 0.06 0.17 0.00 0.17
2. BRBXTERMNAZR

2.1 EFEER B E R 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03

2.2 BEIRITELR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.3 EARIER 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.14

2.4 Efh 0.00 0.60 0.06 0.65

gy 0.06 0.94 0.06 0.99

EERAESE HEERA (FFE
KETE %) REFE

2020 FEEEBEZEELIREBTHF WEPIFS et

1. FRERBTERMNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. S RETERINEZR

2.1 BHEPIENER 2 E b B 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.05

2.2 EIM{TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.3 HRAER 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.13

2.4 EHith 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.04

gz 0.18 0.18 0.00 0.22

EEMRAESE HEERA (FFE

B EE LS it )
2021 FEEEREEELIREGTHF e T B ) RETE

WEPIFE HEH

1. FRERBTERMNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. SRETERINEZR

1.1 B ERYEEER 2 A0 BE Bl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.2 BEIRITELR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.3 HRAER 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04

2.4 Eih 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4=t 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04



3a. Number of FBs passenger casualties by nature and contributory

factors

Number of passenger casualties in 2018

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains

2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle
2.2 Lane changing
2.3 Use of brake
2.4 Others

Total

Number of passenger casualties in 2019

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains

2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle
2.2 Lane changing
2.3 Use of brake
2.4 Others

Total

Number of passenger casualties in 2020

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains

2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle
2.2 Lane changing
2.3 Use of brake
2.4 Others

Total

Number of passenger casualties in 2021

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains

2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle
2.2 Lane changing
2.3 Use of brake
2.4 Others

Total

Lost balance

Lostbalance | where except Ljiae Total
on stairway SETEY by door
4 12 0 16
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
4 12 10 16
Lost balance ;
Lostbalance - vhere except LSt Total
on stairway stairway by door
2 6 0 8
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 5 0 5
0 21 2 23
2 33 2 37
Lost balance ;
Lostbalance - vhere except Injuise Total
on stairway stairway by door
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 3 0 3
1 0 0 1
1 4 0 5
Lost balance ;
Lostbalance o where except IlUlise Total
on stairway stairway by door
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1

10



by nature and contributory factors

Number of passenger casualties per million
passengers carried in 2018

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains

2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle
2.2 Lane changing
2.3 Use of brake
2.4 Others

Total

Number of passenger casualties per million
passengers carried in 2019

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains

2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle
2.2 Lane changing
2.3 Use of brake
2.4 Others

Total

Number of passenger casualties per million
passengers carried in 2020

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains

2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle
2.2 Lane changing
2.3 Use of brake
2.4 Others

Total

Number of passenger casualties per million
passengers carried in 2021

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains

2. Factors related to Bus Captains
2.1 Distance from front vehicle
2.2 Lane changing
2.3 Use of brake
2.4 Others

Total

Lost balance

3b. Number of FBs passenger casualties per million passengers carried

Loonsgtbaaillrilvn;e elsewhere tl)nj lé';)e(;jr Total
y except stairway y
0.13 0.39 0.00 0.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.13 0.39 0.00 0.52
Lost balance .
Loons;:)aaillrilvn;e elsewhere tl)nj l(eroe(()Zir Total
y except stairway y
0.06 0.17 0.00 0.17
0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.14 0.00 0.14
0.00 0.60 0.06 0.65
0.06 0.94 0.06 0.99
Lost balance :
Loons;:)aaillrilvn;e elsewhere tl)nj léroe(?r Total
y except stairway y
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.05 0.00 0.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.13 0.00 0.13
0.18 0.00 0.00 0.04
0.18 0.18 0.00 0.22
Lost balance .
LOOnStstbaEillrjvn;e elsewhere tl)nj lér()eéir Total
y except stairway y
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04

11



4a. BEIMLIELERI RS REIMVERBERREI TR

SREINBZECTEREF
S . HEE:T BEE:X HEE:r SEE:
2018 FLREIMIVECIEMAT  mgs A wwEm  wwnE AR
1. FERELERMAR 0 12 0 29
2. BRE+TEROEE

2.1 BETERAE ~ B aOFEEE 0 0 0 0
2.2 BEIR{TEHR 0 0 0 0
2.3 FERAEE 0 0 1 0
2.4 Hih 0 0 0 0

#ast 0 12 1 29

i = S=EEL+X E=EBx EEBx 2 E=EBXL

1. FERBLTERNEZR 0 3 0 4

2. BRETERMEZR
2.1 BRI E RV EE oW 2 fE RO FR B 0 0 0 1
2.2 BEIRITEAR 0 0 0 0
2.3 ERRIER 0 0 0 3
2.4 Hith 3 4 0 6
4Est 3 7 0 14

o ~ EEET BEET HEE: SEE:
2020 FERBHMIVEELEMET  mws A  wEEw  wEnE  OgENE

A RELERNAR 0 0 0 0

BREBTERMER

2.1 HRIERYEN 2 BRI RE
2.2 EMITER

2.3 fERARIER

2.4 Efth

N

= TN eoNeoNe)
N P e
oloocooo
N P e

@t

o = S=EELX E=EBx EEBx 2 E=EBXL

AEREBLIERNER 0 0 0 1

. PRETERMEER

2.1 BFIEAEEER 2 BIAVEEEE
2.2 BEIRITELR

2.3 [FRAREE

2.4 EHih

.

O OO0 OO0
P, O OO
(ol loNoNoNe
W i—rF, OO

Mt

12



4b. BEIMIIELERI S REIMVEREBRZE TR

BEBTEAERSABINMNBEZELTEHWEF

HEEB+ =HEB+EX HEBLEX BEEL

2018 FEEBTEARSRBIINNEEELTEREF MEIT A BHEEE  RHEME  SaE

1. FHRELTERNAZR 0.00 1.32 0.00 3.19

2. SREBITEERMNAZE
2.1 HEFIEOERH 2 B0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.2 BEIRITELR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.3 FHAER 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00
2.4 Hith 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
st 0.00 1.32 0.11 3.19

ZX EX EX EX
2010 FEEEFTEAESEREIMMESELEHHYT ;ﬁiggf ﬁgg% ﬁ;,ﬁﬁ igﬁé

1. FERELTERMAZR 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.41
2. SRETERMNEZRE

2.1 BHEFEER 2 B0 b Bk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

2.2 EIRITELR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.3 fEAFIER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31

2.4 Hith 0.31 0.41 0.00 0.62

gt 0.31 0.72 0.00 1.44

2020 EEEEGFEADS REMIBEOLERUT gs"j}égf ?‘j}%;g;% ?&E%ﬁ iﬁ%é

1. FEREBLTERMAZR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. SRETERNEZE

2.1 B EER 2 ErO e R 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17

2.2 BEIR{TER 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17

2.3 FRAER 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17

2.4 EAith 0.17 0.17 0.00 0.17

gy 0.17 0.68 0.00 0.68

HiELt HECSLT JECT JEEL

1. REREBTERMNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17
2. SRBEXTERNEAZR

2.1 EARTEAVEEEN ~ AT EE B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.2 BEIRITEAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.3 ERRAEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.18

2.4 Efth 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17

4Ezt 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.52

13



4a. Number of FBs involved by vehicle collision type and driver

contributory factors

Number of EBs involved in 2018 collide with collide with collide with  without

Pedestrian Vehicle Object collision

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0 12 0 29
2. Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0 0 0 0

2.2 Lane changing 0 0 0 0

2.3 Use of brake 0 0 1 0

2.4 Others 0 0 0 0

Total 0 12 1 29

Number of EBs involved in 2019 collide with collide with collide with  without

Pedestrian Vehicle Object collision

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0 3 0 4
2. Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0 0 0 1

2.2 Lane changing 0 0 0 0

2.3 Use of brake 0 0 0 3

2.4 Others 3 4 0 6

Total 3 7 0 14

Number of EBs involved in 2020 collide with collide with collide with  without

Pedestrian Vehicle Object collision

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0 0 0 0
2. Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0 1 0 1

2.2 Lane changing 0 1 0 1

2.3 Use of brake 0 1 0 1

2.4 Others 1 1 0 1

Total 1 4 0 4

Number of EBs involved in 2021 collide with collide with collide with  without

Pedestrian Vehicle Object collision

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0 0 0 1
2. Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0 0 0 0

2.2 Lane changing 0 0 0 0

2.3 Use of brake 0 0 0 1

2.4 Others 0 1 0 1

Total 0 1 0 3

14



4b. Number of FBs involved per million vehicle-km by accident

collision type and driver contributory factors

Number of FBs involved per million  collide with collide with collide with  without

vehicle-km in 2018 Pedestrian Vehicle Object collision

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0.00 1.32 0.00 3.19
2. Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.2 Lane changing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.3 Use of brake 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00

2.4 Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 1.32 0.11 3.19

Number of FBs involved per million  collide with collide with collide with  without

vehicle-km in 2019 Pedestrian Vehicle Object collision

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.41
2. Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

2.2 Lane changing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.3 Use of brake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31

2.4 Others 0.31 0.41 0.00 0.62

Total 0.31 0.72 0.00 1.44

Number of FBs involved per million  collide with collide with collide with  without

vehicle-km in 2020 Pedestrian Vehicle Object collision

1. Factors not related to Bus Captains 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17

2.2 Lane changing 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17

2.3 Use of brake 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17

2.4 Others 0.17 0.17 0.00 0.17

Total 0.17 0.68 0.00 0.68

Number of FBs involved per million  collide with collide with collide with  without

vehicle-km in 2021 Pedestrian Vehicle Object collision

1. Factors notrelated to Bus Captains 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17
2. Factors related to Bus Captains

2.1 Distance from front vehicle 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.2 Lane changing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2.3 Use of brake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.18

2.4 Others 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17

Total 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.52

15



SREEETREFETMAL RESELHIENEINF

2018 2019 2020 2021
WREBELIRESTM AL REEE LHIER

= o\ g 28 14 4 2
R T BEEL S ROMBBIMIBEALE 70.0% 58.3% 44.4%  50%
SRESNBEEES EEANERAET > o o
&, MAs REEELRENESN B
BRESNMISERER THEFES WA s o o
REEELHEOEIYT
SRESNMIGERESR ESAN (FEE) L, ., 4
KETH L MASREEELHEOEINUT
AR | EE

5. Number of non-collision FB accidents involving passenger casualty

2018 2019 2020 2021

Number of non-collision accident involving FB and

with FB passenger casualty 28 14 4 2

Percentage of all accidents involving FB 70.0% 58.3% 44.4% 50%

Number of non-collision accidents involving FB
passenger with “ lost balance on stairway” as 4 2 0 0
the casualty contributory factor

Number of non-collision accidents involving FB

passenger with “injured by door” as the casualty 0 0 0 0
contributory factor
Number of non-collision accidents involving FB
passenger with “lost balance elsewhere except 12 5 2 1

on stairway” as the casualty contributory factor

Source: Transport Department

16



6. REKRERBHIREZBERE N AEEELRINIETEIF

BralT 2018 2019 2020 2021
A

ST

g

[ 0
HZEARE

SETC

g 1 1 1

[ 37 25 4 3
HitskxE

SET 0 0 0 0

E

K4S 0 7 1
BEELLtHEE

ST

g

K4S 3 3 0 0

HittsmimmhE (REEERI

BT

E3

S
REEE

BT

EX

K15 0 0 0 0
HRIR - EEE

17



6. Number of casualties in accidents involving FB by class of

road user and degree of injury

Number of casualties 2018 2019 2020 2021
Pedestrian
Killed
Seriously injured 0 1 0 0
Slightly injured 0 2 1 1

FB passenger

Killed 0 0 0 0
Seriously injured
Slightly injured 37 25 4 3
Other passenger
Killed 0 0 0 0
Seriously injured
Slightly injured 0 7 1 0
FB bus captain
Killed
Seriously injured
Slightly injured 3 3 0 0
Other vehicle driver (excluding
cyclist)
Killed 0 0 0
Seriously injured 1 0 0 1
Slightly injured 2 2 4 0
Cyclist
Killed 0 0 0 0
Seriously injured 0 0 0 0
Slightly injured 0 0 0 0

Source: Transport Department

18



